
ffi
Ll v v,( rlffi qffrq qrffnr trut q+ nrq AA -ff,rqo,

qTrrfiq ffienr s{h tqr frsTrtT

Regional CapaCity Building & I(nOwledge Centre, Bengalunr 
DdhdbrdnPudc'tus

Indian Audit & Accounts Department w
t_

RCB & KC/BNG/ADMN/2024.25I44 Datedz 24.07.2024

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR DISPOSAL OF
UNSERVICEABLE/OBSOLETE E-WASJE OI -HARDWARE)

Sealed quotations are invited through advertised tender enquiry from the eligible vendorsfor

disposal of 
'unserviceable/obsolete 

E-Waste (IT Hardware) laying at the Offrce of the Regional

Capacity Building and Knowledge Centre, Bangalore on "AS IS WHERE IS" basis. These

Hardware includes Laptop, Printer, UPS, scanners, projectors etc. The terms and conditions and

other details of tender document shall be as follows:

Annexure-I: -

Annexure-Il: -
Information)
Annexure-Ill: -
BidAnnexure-IV: -

Annexure-V: -

Annexure-Vl: -

Date of publication:
Dates for inspection: -

Last date for submission of bids: -
Opening of bids: -

Terms and conditions of tender.
Bidder's details (Mandatory

Proforma for Financial
EMD details"
Tender Acceptance Letter
IT Hardware details

24.07.2024
05.08.24 and 06.08.24 between 11.00AM and 4.00PM
16.08.2024 by 4.00 PM '
20.08.2024 at 11.00 AM

Sealed cover with superscript, "Quotation fur Disposal of E-Waste (IT equipment)" addressed

to Prinoipal Director, Regional Capacity Building and Knowledge Centre, Bangalore shall be

submitted in this office in person on or before 20.08.2024 by llAM. Necessary terms &
conditions of the tender are listed in the Annexure-I (enclosed). A copy of this Tender enquiry

is available in this office website (https://cag .gov.in/rtibengaluru/en#).

t\-/
Sr. Audit Offlcer/Admn & CF-Gen.

RCB 8. KC, Bengaluru

For anv clarification:
Contact:
Smt. Sobha G. Varior" SAO - 9448786104
Shri. Mahesh M, Auditor- 9731343136
Shri. Satyashil Thapa, Auditor-7586830909

# SS, ll Floor, Abhoyo Complex, K.S.D.B. Building, Risoldor Streel,Sheshodripurom, Bengoluru - 560020'
ph.: 080-23 566923 E-moil.: r.tcbongolore@cog.gov.in, Web; https://cog.gov.inlrtilbengoluru/en



'Annexure-I' (Terms & conditions)

1. This office does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to reject
any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason whatsoever. Inadequate or
incomplete tenders in any respect or the prescribed conditions are not fulfilled are liable
to be rejected. Canvassing in any form by the tenderer / vendor will result in rejection of
their tenders.

2. Guidelines issued by the lrdnistry bf Environment; Forest & Climate Change will be
applicable in this regard. These hardware/devices are to be dismantled/recycled as per
Karnataka State Pollution Control Board (KSPCB) and Central Pollution Control Board
(CPCB) guidelines. Compliance with the above is the sole responsibility of the Successful
bidder.

3. Bidders should submit their quotations giving their bid amount both in figures and words
on their letter head-with signature of authorized person with name and address in sealed
cbveT to RCB &KC, KSDB BUILDING, RISHALDAR STREET, SESHADRIPURAM,
BENGALURU, in person on or before20.08.2024 by 4.00 PM.

4. The bids submitted by faxlemail etc. shall not be considered. No correspondence will be
entertained on this matter.

5. The tenderer/firm must be registered with GST Department for supply/services. Copies
ofsuch certification-mentioning registration number etc. shall be furnished along with
quotation.

6. The tenderer/firm must submit the copies of PAN Number etc.
7. An "Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)" to the tune of Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand

only) in the form of crossed Demand Draft drawn in favour of 'oPay and Accounts
Officer/IAAD, Bengaluru." shall be subinitted.

3 Tlil 3i#i:$'J::fiil:;, #*l ;;i:ff#;fi',:;,rs in u, or parr thereorwithout
assigning any reasons.

L0. The tender fee is NIL here.
L1. The successful bidder will be required to deposit the total bidiquoted amount in Lump Sum

by means of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker's Cheque in favour of "Pay?nd Accounts
Officer/IAAD. Bengaluru" within 05 working days from the date of award of contract
and the items will be lifted within 5 days of the receipt of confirmed work order by the
firm. Failure to do so shall result in forfeiting of EMD. The EMD of the successful bidder
and the unsuccessful bidders will only be released after submission of quoted amount in
the prescribed form by the successful bidder. If the successful bidder fails to deposit the
quoted amount within the stipulated date, the EMD of theHl firm will be forfeited. The
lifting ofmaterials will be done bythe contractor on any workingday as specified between
1lAM to 4PM. The contractor will have to inform at least two working days in advance
of the intended date of lifting ofthe materials. The contractor willbe required to bring his
own vehicle for lifting the materials,and will employ his own labor,bags, and other items
as required for packing and lifting of the materials. No assistance willbe rendered in this
regard by this office. The contractor will be responsible for cleaning thearea from where.
the obsolete materials are lifted. The lifting ofthe obsolete materials willbe allowed from
the designated places only and after issuance ofnecessary security/gate pass.

L2. Eachpage of the Tender documents must be stamped and signed by the person or persons

. submitting the Tender in token of his/their having acquainted himself/themselves and

accepted the entire tender documents including various conditions of contract; Any Bid
with any of the Documents not so signed is liable to be rejqcted at the discretion of the
Client. NO PAGE SHOULD BE REMOVED/DETACHED FROM THIS BIDDING
DOCUMENT.

13. Signed and scanned cbpy of Tender Acceptance letter in the Annexure V "Tender
Acceptance Letter".



ANNEXURE.II

Contractor' s details (Mandatory Information)

Not filling up mandatory information and non- submission of the documents will
attract cancellation of bid.'

Supporting documents be annexed with the application form (Application found deficient
in any respect are liable to be rejected without fuither correspondence)

si. '
No.

Description Information

I Name of the Applicant/ Firm

2. Date of Incorporation

3. Nationality

4. Address (attach separate paper for
address of other offices)

Regd. Office

Head Office

5. Telephonic Number Landline/Mobile No.

Email ID
6. Other Details (enclose copies) PAN

GSTN {i

7. Eamest Money Deposit Amount in
10O0(Rupees

Thousand Only)

Rs.
One

DD. No.
Date of issue

Name of issuins bank
8. Authorized signatory details Name

Desisnation
Email
Mobile No.
Office Phone No.

09. Details of Contact other than
Authorized Signatory

Name
Desisnation
Email
Mobile No.
Office Phone No.

Signature of the bidder with seal & date



Annexure III

FINANCIAL BID

1 -,r"
Note:
l. It is necessary that the bidder submits financial bid in table below

, 2. Financial bids shall be opened only for that receipt of Bid Security/EMQamount is verified.
3. Prices should be quoted in Indian Rupees.
4. The cost is inclusive of all taxes. levies etc.

Table - Detailbd Financial Bid (In rupees)

Jl.No Particulars Total Amount e

I 3-waste cbmputer
Flardware itemr
pnserviceable, obsolete
rnd beyond economic
:epair) at the Office of thr
S.egional Capacitl
3uilding and Knowledg<
Jentre, Bengaluru.

In figures)

In words)

Signature of the bidder with seal and date



Annexure IV
EMD

Sl.No Particular Amount
(In Rs.)

Demand Draft No.:
Date:
Sank :

Branch:
I €MD 'Rs. 1,000/-

Signature of the bidder with seal and date



Annexure- VI

Report of surplus, obsolete and unserviceable items waiting for disposal (Dead stock

/ IT Assets/ Library Books gtc.)

Name of the ofnce: - Regioial Chpacity Building and Knowledge Centre, Bangalore

r-rTi;&*'#ffi-'rffi,",J'l''litll$S

,S-#,.**:l''::l

*.nr*$**Hdn'trr-ffiSf-55$S*i;;nu"''ou-4

Book
Value/0riginal

Purchase Price

Condition
and Year of
Purchase

Sl. No Particulars of
Stores-,

Quantity/
Weight

Details of Purchase Not
Available but Prior to 201 4-151 Server

(s083A1440678)
I Details

Available
not

2 Keyboard I Details not

Available

Details of Purchase Not
Available

a
J Printer 2 Details not

Available
Details of Purchase Not
Available
Details of Purchase Not
Available

4 OId UPS 2 Details not
Available

5 UPS 46 Details not
Available

Obsolete Purchased in 2015-

t6

6 Battery t6 Details not
Available

Deta
Avai

ls of purchase Not
able

7 Speaker 2 Details not
Available

Details of Purchase Not
Available

8 Stabilizer 5 Details not
Available

Details of Purchase Not

Available

9 Projector 2 Details not
Available

Details of Purchase Not
Available

Details of Purchase Not
Available

10. Modem I Details not
Available

11 Memoryold
Card

5 Details not
Available

Details of Purchase Not
Available
Details not Available

12 Electronic
Display Board

I Details not
Available

t2 Hard Disk 4 Details not
Available

Details of Purchase Not
Available

13 Laptops 4 Details not
Available

Details of Purchase Not
Available

(-

x{diq


